PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
A.A. Jud Schroeder	09/30/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Schroeder Industries, Inc. d/b/a Schroeder America		
Street Address:	5620 Business Park		
City:	San Antonio		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78218		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12901751	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (210)978-7790 **Phone**: 2109787759

Email: dchapmanipdocket@jw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Daniel D. Chapman

Address Line 1: 112 E. Pecan St., Suite 2400
Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P-131649.12/131649.00012

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel D. Chapman

Total Attachments: 3

501678658

source=SCHROEDERassignment#page1.tif source=SCHROEDERassignment#page2.tif source=SCHROEDERassignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027003 FRAME: 0950

40.00 1290175

REEL: 027003 FR

	ORM COVER SHEET		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
A. A. "Jud" Schroeder	Name: Schroeder Industries, Inc. d/b/a Schroeder America Internal Address:		
anger a succession of the Follow			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: _5620 Business Park		
Execution Date(s) September 30, 2011			
Assignment Merger	City: San Antonio		
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement			
Government Interest Assignment	State: Texas		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 78218		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
12/901,751 Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Daniel D. Chapman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40		
Internal Address: Jackson Walker, LLP	7. Total 100 (07 07 K 1.2 Kil) & 0. 11) 4.40		
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: _112 E. Pecan St., Suite 2400	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: San Antonio	8. Payment Information		
State: <u>Texas</u> Zip: <u>78205</u>			
Phone Number: <u>210 978 7759</u>	Dan arit Assault Mumbar		
Fax Number: 210 978 7790	Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: dchapmanipdocket@jw.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:	fyt 29°11		
Signature Daniel D. Chapman Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

P-131649.12(UTI)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, A. A. "Jud" Schroeder (ASSIGNOR), am the inventor of the invention entitled BEVERAGE DISPENSING SYSTEM HAVING A COLD PLATE AND RECIRCULATING PUMP, for which an application for a patent of the United States was filed on October 11, 2010, assigned Serial No. 12/901,751; and

WHEREAS, SCHROEDER INDUSTRIES, INC. d/b/a SCHROEDER AMERICA, a Texas corporation, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to the said ASSIGNOR in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE. its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all utility applications, divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and design which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesald, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper palent protection for said invention in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 027003 FRAME: 0952

			Sch	2	
distribution of commencer and commencer and compared the compared of the compared to the compa	to describe a second describeration of the control	A. A. "Jud" Schroed	ler	agi ka magan kang menangkan manan magan manan sa ang kang kang kanan dan kangga sa ang ang ang ang ang ang ang	e manerier symmetric por esta e manerier a companya e manerier a companya e manerier a companya e manerier a m
en e					
	san garang san san san san san		en de la companya de	er dag er dag er beginne er begin	
			j.		
			attraction comments of a section of		

5941352v.1

RECORDED: 10/03/2011

PATENT REEL: 027003 FRAME: 0953